5-7/8"
(149mm)
C
2-5/16"
(59mm)
B
A
5"
(127mm)
D
APPROX.
(E) ANSI RAISED FACE FLANGE
(E) ANSI RAISED FACE FLANGE
150 LB. OR 300 LB.
5-5/8" (143mm) MIN. CLEARANCE REQ'D
FOR FLOAT TRAVEL
ELECTRONIC
TRANSMITTER
1/2" (13mm) FEMALE NPT ELECTRICAL CONNEC-
TION (USE FLEXIBLE CONDUIT SUITABLE FOR
HAZARDOUS LOCATION)
1/2" (13mm) FEMALE NPT ELECTRICAL CONNEC-
TION FOR FLOW ALARM (USE SUITABLE FLEXIBLE
CONDUIT)
PLAN VIEW
ELEVATION
A
3-3/4"
(95mm)
F
APPROX.
4-7/16"
(113mm)
G
2-1/4"
(57mm)
NOTES:
ACCESSORY ITEM FURNISHED ONLY IF SPECIFICALLY LISTED ON QUOTATION
AND AS CHECKED ON THIS DRAWING.
FM APPROVED FOR TYPE 4 DUST IGNITION PROOF CLASS II, III, DIV I,
GROUPS E, F, G EXPLOSION PROOF CLASS I, DIV I GROUPS A, B, C, & D.
METER SIZE A B C D E F G
1
2" (13mm) 18" (457mm) 3- 9
16 " (90mm) 1- 9
16 " (40mm) 9-3
16 "
(233mm)
1" (25mm) 10" (254mm) 3-1
4" (83mm)
3
4" (19mm) 18" (457mm) 4-3
16 "
(106mm)
1- 5
16 " (33mm) 9-7
16 "
(240mm)
1" (25mm) 10- 1
2"
(267mm)
3- 3
8" (86mm)
1" (25mm) 18" (457mm) 4-3
16 "
(106mm)
1- 5
16 " (33mm) 9-7
16 "
(240mm)
1" (25mm) 10- 1
4"
(260mm)
3- 5
8" (92mm)
1-1
2" (38mm) 20" (508mm) 4-3
4"
(121mm)
1- 3
16 " (30mm) 10- 1
8"
(251mm)
1-1
2" (38mm) 10- 1
2"
(267mm)
4" (102mm)
2" (51mm) 20" (508mm) 5-7
16 "
(138mm)
11
16 " (17mm) 9-3
4"
(248mm)
2" (51mm) 9-7
8"
(251mm)
4-3
8"
(111mm)
A
Straight Through Metal Tube
Varea-Meter® Unit
With Magnetic Indicator with
Varea-Com™ Electronic Transmitter
UGSI Chemical Feed, Inc.
a Cleanwater1 company
Vineland, NJ 08360
856.896.2160 phone
Dimensions
CF.520.205.102.CN.0723
MAGNETIC INDICATOR